

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 1 5 9 0 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 1 8 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 in WA No. 1 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 of The HIGH COUR T OF MAD R A S)

STA T E OF TAMI L NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

AMA LA ANNA I HIGH E R S EC. SC H OO L

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 0 8 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA RUN CHAT T E R J E E
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E AFT A B ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, A.S.G.
Mr. S. Than a nj ayani, Adv.
Mr. V.G. P r aga s a m , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Issue notice. In the meanwhile, contempt proceedings, if any, shall remained stayed.

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master